## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Constitution of Integrated Services in Forest, Ecology and Environment Department - constitution of committee thereof.

Government Order No.: 11 -JK(FST) of 2024

Dated: 10 - 01-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of High Power Committee comprising of following to workout modalities and devise a frame work for Reorganization and subsequent constitution of Integrated Service in Forest, Ecology and Environment Department:-

| C N.   | Name of the Officer S/Sh.                 | Status   |
|--------|---|----------|
| S. No. | Roshan Jaggi, IFS, PCCF & HoFF, J&K       | Chairman |
| 1.     | Roshan Jaggi, IFS, FCCF & Horr, Jeen      | Member   |
| 2.     | Sanjay Kumar Sinha, IFS, PCCF Central     | Member   |
| 3.     | Vasu Yadav, IFS, Chairman,                | Member   |
|        | JK Pollution Control Committee            |          |
| 1      | S. Rakesh Kumar, IFS, Director, DEERS     | Member   |
| 4.     | Suhail-ul-Islam, JKAS, Deputy Secretary,  | Member   |
| 5.     | Sunan-un-islam, sixtis, Deputy Section,   |          |
|        | Forest, Ecolgy and Environment Department | Member   |
| 6.     | Jatinder Pandita, Chief Accounts Officer, | Wichioci |
|        | Office of Principal Chief Conservator of  |          |
|        | Forests, J&K                              |          |

The Committee may co-opt any member/representative for the said committee, as may be required in the matter.

The Committee shall furnish their recommendation/report by 15<sup>th</sup> of January, 2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No.FST-ADM/3/2024-02

Dated. 0 .01.2024

Copy to the:

1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. All HODs of Forest, Ecology and Environment Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

6. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)